
Representation Seat

Appointment Type & 

Term Member Title Organization Name Contact Email 

Executive 

Committee 

TriMet Self-nomination Lindsay Tenes Government Affairs Mgr. TriMet TenesL@TriMet.org

Salem-Keizer Transit District Self-nomination Shofi Ull Azum
Chief Planning and Development 

Officer
Salem Area Mass Transit District shofi.azum@cherriots.org

Lane Transit District Self-nomination Cosette Rees
Accessible and Customer Service 

Manager
Lane Transit District cosette.rees@ltd.org 

Small Urban Provider
ODOT appointed | 

Currently recruiting
Vacant

Small Urban Provider
ODOT appointed |Oct 1, 

2018 - Dec 31, 2026

Scott Chancey, Co-

Chair 
Transit Program Supervisor Josephine County schancey@josephinecounty.gov Co-Chair EXCom

Central Rural Provider
ODOT appointed | 

Currently recruiting
Vacant

Eastern Rural Provider
ODOT appointed | Apr 1, 

2023 - Mar 31, 2026

Brittany White,       

Vice Chair
District Manager Malheur County Oregon Brittany.white@mcoacs.org

Vice Chair-

EXCom 

Western Rural Provider
ODOT appointed | Apr 1, 

2023 - Mar 31, 2026

Kate Wilson,                 

Co-Chair
Senior Planner Lane Council of Governments Kwilson@lcog.org Co-Chair EXCom

Tribal Transit Provider Open

Association of Oregon Counties
Self-nomination | Nov 

21, 2024 - Sep 20, 2026
Paul Savas Clackamas County Commissioner Clackamas County psavas@clackamas.us

League of Oregon Cities
Self-nomination | 

Currently recruiting
Open

Transportation Options/Demand 

Management

ODOT appointed | July 1, 

2023 - June 30, 2026
Derek Hofbauer Mobility Programs Manager City of Bend dhofbauer@bendoregon.gov

Health and Human Services
ODOT appointed | May 

1, 2021 - Apr 30, 2027
Joseph Lowe Operations & Policy Analyst Oregon Health Authority joseph.lowe@odhs.oregon.gov

Veterans Representation
ODOT appointed | Apr 1, 

2023 - Mar 31, 2026
Bryan Simpson GoVets Program Coordinator Rogue Valley Transportation District bsimpson@rvtd.org 

Older Adults and People with 

Disability - Constituency

ODOT appointed | July 1, 

2023 - June 30, 2026
Annadiana Johnson Citizen Representative Citizen annadiana.t.johnson@gmail.com EXCom

Private Transportation
ODOT appointed | July 1, 

2023 - June 30, 2026
Kent Krumpschmidt Owner Sasquatch Shuttle kent@sasquatchshuttle.com

Passenger Rail
ODOT appointed | July 1, 

2023 - June 30, 2026
Anthony Ferro Owner Pacific Crest Bus Lines anthony.ferro@pacificcrestcharters.com

Non-English
ODOT appointed | Jul 1, 

2023 - Jun 30, 2026
Kathy Klezcek

Land Use & Transportation 

Planner
DLCD - TGM kkleczek.ptac@gmail.com

Community Member /Transit 

User-at-large

ODOT appointed | 

Currently recruiting
Vacant

Equity/Civil Rights 
ODOT appointed | July 1, 

2023 - June 30, 2026
Sushmita Poddar sush@isush.com

Low Income 
ODOT appointed | Apr 1, 

2023 - Mar 31, 2026
Reagan Maudlin Transportation Coordinator Linn County rmaudlin@co.linn.or.us 

Multi-Modal Bike 

Share/Micromobility

ODOT appointed | Apr 1, 

2023 - Mar 31, 2026
Brodie Hylton Cascadia Mobility brodieh@cascademobility.org

Public Schools Transportation
ODOT appointed | July 1, 

2023 - June 30, 2026
Woody Crobar Lincoln County School District woody.crobar@lincoln.k12.or.us

OBPAC Staff appointed currently vacant
Safe Routes To School Staff appointed currently vacant

Rail Advisory Staff appointed Chase Kitchen

1st Round for April Meeting

2nd Round for May Meeting 

Send out applications  in March

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE - Membership List March 2026
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